FRESCO ENTERPRISES, LLC is dedicated to protecting your information received through this website, either through online purchases or online inquiries. To better serve your needs, we may ask you to provide us with certain information. We agree that you have a right to know how we will use the information you provide to us. Therefore, we have adopted this Privacy Policy to control the use and handling of your personal information you provide to us. It does not regulate the way in which we may use information we have obtained from any other source, such as information obtained from a public record or from another person or entity. The types of information this Privacy Policy regulates is information we receive from you on forms, applications and in other communications to us, whether in writing, in person, by telephone or any other means and information about your transactions with us, or others.

## **HOW WE USE INFORMATION**

FRESCO ENTERPRISES, LLC requests information from you for our own business purposes and not for the benefit of any nonaffiliated party. Therefore, we will not release your information to nonaffiliated parties except as necessary for us to provide the product or service you have requested of us or as required or permitted by applicable law. We may, however, store such information indefinitely, including the period after which any customer relationship has ceased. Such information may be used for any internal business purposes, such as customer analysis or quality control. FRESCO ENTERPRISES, LLC will also use information that you provide for market research purposes, development of prospect lists and project planning. Information on viewers gathered from inquiries at our website may be used for purposes of offering you property of FRESCO ENTERPRISES, LLC or other offerings of FRESCO ENTERPRISES, LLC affiliates or its subsidiaries. The use of our website constitutes your permission for such uses.

## **SECURITY**

FRESCO ENTERPRISES, LLC will use its best efforts to ensure that no unauthorized parties have access to any of your information. We restrict access to nonpublic personal information about you to those individuals and entities that need to know that information to provide products or services to you. We will use our best efforts to train and oversee our employees and agents to ensure that your information will be handled responsibly and in accordance with this Privacy Policy. However, no data transmission over the Internet can be guaranteed to be one hundred percent secure. Therefore, viewers should note that while it is our intent to hold private the information you transmit via our website or by way of an electronic mail system or service, FRESCO ENTERPRISES, LLC cannot promise or ensure that such information will remain confidential or secure.

# INFORMATION OBTAINED THROUGH WEBSITE

FRESCO ENTERPRISES, LLC feels it is important you know how we handle the information about you we receive on the Internet. Generally, you can visit our website without telling us who you are or revealing any information about yourself. Our web servers collect the domain names of visitors, not the e-mail addresses. This information is amassed to measure the number of visits, average time spent on the website, pages

viewed and related information. FRESCO ENTERPRISES, LLC uses this information to measure the use of our website and to develop ideas to improve the content of our website. There are times, however, when we may need information from you, such as your name, phone number and email address. When information is needed, we will use our best efforts to let you know how we will use the information. Usually, the information we collect is used only by us to respond to your inquiry or to process an order. If you choose to share any information with us, we will only use it in accordance with this Privacy Policies outlined herein.

## **COOKIES**

We do not use cookies. A cookie is a piece of data that a website sends to your computer, which is stored on a file on your computer's hard drive.

#### **OTHER WEBSITES**

The FRESCO ENTERPRISES, LLC website may contain links to other websites. We try to link only to websites that share our high standards and respect for privacy, however we are not responsible for the content or the privacy practices of other sites.

## WITHDRAWAL OF CONSENT

If you don't want us to process your data anymore, please contact us at [your email] or send us mail to: [your physical mailing address].

## PRIVACY POLICY UPDATES

We reserve the right to modify this privacy policy at any time, so please review it frequently. Changes and clarifications will take effect immediately upon their posting on the website. If we make material changes to this policy, we will notify you here that it has been updated, so that you are aware of what information we collect, how we use it, and under what circumstances, if any, we use and/or disclose it.

## QUESTIONS AND CONTACT INFORMATION

If you would like to: access, correct, amend or delete any personal information we have about you, you are invited to contact us at [your email] or send us mail to: [your physical mailing address].